
Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Open Wom Race 1 1 T12 OWR Time Freight Velolife 1 04.30.08 03.35.37 02.17.06 10.22.51 3 121 Cherise Stander - 122 Candice Neethling

2 2 T11 OWR Garmin - Valencia 04.06.44 03.52.47 02.24.42 10.24.13 3 111 Yolandi Du Toit - 112 Samantha Sanders

3 3 T14 OWR Nampower 04.00.33 03.52.14 02.33.28 10.26.15 3 141 Vera Adrian - 142 Irene Styne

4 4 T13 OWR Time Freight Velolife 2 04.15.26 04.41.00 02.25.44 11.22.10 3 131 Ashleigh Moffatt - 132 Carla Van Huyssteen

5 5 T95 OWR Bells Frisky Girls 04.55.57 04.58.43 03.19.34 13.14.14 3 951 Ruth Le Roux - 952 Heila Meintjies

6 6 T132 OWR Charlie'S Girls 05.18.42 04.44.27 03.13.19 13.16.28 3 1321 Natalie Robbs - 1322 Paula Hardy

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

ALL Men Race 1 1 T5 SMR Scott Factory Racing 02.58.22 02.52.18 01.50.45 07.41.25 3 51 Philip Buys - 52 Matthys Beukes

2 2 T6 SMR Kargo 03.03.10 02.50.06 01.50.49 07.44.05 3 61 Rourke Croeser - 62 Brendon Davids

3 3 T1 SMR Wheeler-Trek 02.58.21 02.54.19 01.59.50 07.52.30 3 11 James Reid - 12 Konny Looser

4 4 T4 SMR E A I 03.07.54 02.56.55 01.55.22 08.00.11 3 41 Gawie Combrink - 42 Johann Rabie

5 5 T8 SMR I X U 03.22.17 03.07.36 01.59.28 08.29.21 3 81 Guylin Van Den Berg - 82 Bradley Stroberg

6 6 T2 SMR E A I 2 03.13.37 03.15.43 02.00.15 08.29.35 3 21 Ben-Melt Swanepoel - 22 Willie Smit

7 7 T7 SMR Altech Autopage 03.24.08 03.06.44 01.59.23 08.30.15 3 71 Hanco Kachelhoffer - 72 Chris Wolhuter

8 8 T131 SMR Psg 03.28.13 03.12.50 02.05.34 08.46.37 3 1311 Mathew Schofield - 1312 Jurgens Uys

9 1 T10 SVR Mankele 03.28.27 03.15.57 02.06.58 08.51.22 3 101 Hennie Kriek - 102 Brand Du Plessis

10 9 T155 SMR Digital Life - Bell Cycling 03.27.14 03.14.22 02.14.25 08.56.01 3 1551 Josef Bester - 1552 David Cooke

11 2 T85 SVR Nfb- Science 2 Sport 03.27.49 03.21.14 02.10.30 08.59.33 3 851 Andrew Duvenage - 852 Michael Posthumus

12 3 T3 SVR R E C M 03.48.21 03.05.28 02.07.14 09.01.03 3 31 Nico Bell - 32 Erik Kleinhans

13 10 T75 SMR Trinity Cycles 03.36.40 03.28.37 02.09.20 09.14.37 3 751 Tiaan Swart - 752 Charl Van Zyl

14 11 T160 SMR Team Valencia 03.27.09 03.36.45 02.12.06 09.16.00 3 1601 Kevin Evans - 1602 Max Knox

15 12 T9 SMR Westvaal Pro'S 03.55.21 03.13.10 02.09.31 09.18.02 3 91 Nohan Van Tonder - 92 Juan-Pierre Jung

16 1 T140 MMR G82Bmasters 03.39.10 03.34.11 02.13.42 09.27.03 3 1401 Joao Mendes - 1402 Greg Anderson

17 13 T69 SMR Epiphany 03.45.20 03.34.01 02.16.35 09.35.56 3 691 Marcel Marais - 692 Jaco Du Toit

18 1 T73 VMR Chunky Monkey & Stokstyf 03.43.23 03.36.05 02.19.44 09.39.12 3 731 Dick Rood  - 732 Mario Ferreira

19 4 T148 SVR Knockouts 03.46.49 03.35.39 02.18.01 09.40.29 3 1481 Gideon Van Oudtshoorn - 1482 Marc Rodrigues

20 5 T72 SVR 4 Wheels,A Worm& A Horndog 03.55.11 03.34.03 02.15.41 09.44.55 3 721 Justin Hornsby - 722 Darryl Irvine

21 14 T102 SMR #Shown 03.48.25 03.38.32 02.20.02 09.46.59 3 1021 Gerard Van Brakel - 1022 Jaco Van Vuuren

22 2 T68 VMR Bells / 4X4 Megaworld 03.44.37 03.40.29 02.24.45 09.49.51 3 681 Martijn Mellaart - 682 Truwin Laas

Final ResultsRider Details Stages
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ALL Men Race 23 1 T100 BTR Letsatsi Buffalos 03.51.28 03.43.39 02.24.29 09.59.36 3 1001 Anton Nel - 1002 Conraadt Van Den Heever

24 6 T120 SVR Nkomazi Crew 04.00.15 03.43.51 02.15.46 09.59.52 3 1201 Braam Le Grange - 1202 Dirk Lourens

25 7 T145 SVR Cycle House 03.50.56 03.47.34 02.23.34 10.02.04 3 1451 Abel De Almeida - 1452 Anton Smal  

26 8 T142 SVR Cargo Qed 03.57.08 03.45.50 02.24.57 10.07.55 3 1421 Clinton Hefer - 1422 Julian Bryant

27 9 T43 SVR Da Rocha / Nupower      03.57.11 03.49.57 02.31.41 10.18.49 3 431 Ricardo Soto Maior - 432 Samuel Pienaar

28 3 T138 VMR Sponsor Yourself 04.04.44 03.59.01 02.25.14 10.28.59 3 1381 Dave Van Den Berg - 1382 Wayne Booysen

29 15 T63 SMR The Van'S 04.11.24 03.52.52 02.28.55 10.33.11 3 631 Derick Van Der Merwe - 632 Tjaart Van Der Merwe

30 4 T123 VMR Westvaal Vets 04.09.17 03.53.25 02.33.33 10.36.15 3 1231 Ben Coetzee - 1232 Cobus Van Der Linde

31 10 T108 SVR Bulte Suck 04.09.21 03.55.14 02.35.06 10.39.41 3 1081 Tjippie Van Der Merwe - 1082 Brendan Oberholzer

32 16 T96 SMR Cycle Lab Polokwane 04.00.47 04.00.07 02.51.20 10.52.14 3 961 Heinro Malan - 962 Fanus Eksteen

33 11 T37 SVR Lcc 04.25.19 04.01.37 02.33.48 11.00.44 3 371 Rene Hedley - 372 Stefan Beyers

34 12 T23 SVR Crankaddicts 04.18.21 04.11.07 02.34.28 11.03.56 3 231 Iwan De Jongh - 232 Jonathan Meyer

35 13 T118 SVR Reverse Warthogs 04.23.35 04.07.19 02.34.32 11.05.26 3 1181 Robert Hillary - 1182 Brett Hillary

36 14 T30 SVR Fat Boy & Slim 04.19.15 04.06.41 02.39.54 11.05.50 3 301 Steven Parker - 302 Nick Cooke

37 15 T130 SVR Vrystaat Cheetas 04.18.59 04.09.21 02.40.42 11.09.02 3 1301 Burger Bester - 1302 Derick Grobler

38 5 T19 VMR Mike & Spike 04.22.22 04.03.54 02.44.18 11.10.34 3 191 Johan Conradie - 192 Mike Bolton

39 6 T59 VMR The Couch Monkeys 04.20.10 04.12.25 02.38.27 11.11.02 3 591 Francois Van Der Leek - 592 Johan Louw

40 7 T98 VMR Mojo Rising 04.20.42 04.12.34 02.39.47 11.13.03 3 981 Malcolm Heathfield - 982 Gary Boast

41 17 T35 SMR Blood, Sweat & Beer 04.28.15 04.03.36 02.42.20 11.14.11 3 351 Rudi Pollard - 352 Jaco-Lou Campher

42 16 T40 SVR Natures Garden 04.29.04 04.08.38 02.37.41 11.15.23 3 401 Denham Gosling - 402 Theo Van Stryp

43 8 T109 VMR Mojo 04.20.01 04.22.39 02.38.08 11.20.48 3 1091 Werner Botha - 1092 Juan Grobler

44 9 T141 VMR Westvaal Absa 04.24.10 04.17.13 02.44.56 11.26.19 3 1411 Euan Ormiston - 1412 Christo Meyer

45 17 T113 SVR One Night Stand 04.21.15 04.27.55 02.38.32 11.27.42 3 1131 David Zacharie - 1132 Neil Davidson

46 18 T17 SVR Stein & Whine 04.17.46 04.26.27 02.44.13 11.28.26 3 171 Robert Kaiser - 172 Christopher Steinbach

47 18 T151 SMR Bark Brothers 04.26.26 04.13.00 02.49.10 11.28.36 3 1511 Justin Bark - 1512 Steven Bark

48 19 T135 SMR Snot-Rockets 04.31.33 04.12.27 02.44.40 11.28.40 3 1351 Grant Monaghan - 1352 Bevan Jeffery

49 19 T49 SVR Er Group 04.31.02 04.18.14 02.40.09 11.29.25 3 491 Stefan Basson - 492 Paul Coetzee

50 20 T154 SVR Goodlookin And Fast 04.32.48 04.10.53 02.46.11 11.29.52 3 1541 Gerhard Du Plessis - 1542 Marco Du Plessis

51 10 T38 VMR King Henry&Prince Philip 04.35.14 04.05.17 02.51.01 11.31.32 3 381 Henry Angove - 382 Philip Kleijnhans
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ALL Men Race 52 11 T18 VMR Ulma Packaging Systems 04.22.52 04.06.35 03.16.53 11.46.20 3 181 Darryl Fitzell - 182 Eddie Rademan

53 20 T39 SMR Team Ramrod 04.31.29 04.27.53 02.50.09 11.49.31 3 391 Danny Want - 392 Rogan Bayley

54 12 T31 VMR Mountain Goats 04.30.05 04.23.17 02.58.06 11.51.28 3 311 Mark Ziervogel - 312 Keith Matthews

55 21 T82 SVR Limpopo Stormers 04.41.37 04.06.32 03.06.11 11.54.20 3 821 Nico Geldenhuys - 822 Stefan Jan Botma

56 21 T47 SMR Usn 04.47.35 04.21.27 02.50.15 11.59.17 3 471 Andrew Grobler - 472 Rion Goosen

57 22 T74 SVR Gear 04.47.39 04.21.31 02.50.19 11.59.29 3 741 Gus Klohn - 742 Helmut Nel

58 2 T115 BTR Altech Nupay / F&M Dycer 04.39.57 04.28.01 02.54.52 12.02.50 3 1151 Floris Botha - 1152 Pieter-Ben Pienaar

59 23 T81 SVR Samancor 3 04.42.12 04.36.36 02.46.07 12.04.55 3 811 Tjaart De Bruyn - 812 Hercules Coetzee

60 22 T61 SMR Vanguard Federation 04.53.30 04.21.44 02.54.34 12.09.48 3 611 Jan-Hendrik De Villiers - 612 Rhynhardt De Bruin

61 13 T89 VMR Eoh 04.42.16 04.41.21 02.50.22 12.13.59 3 891 Ian Kent - 892 Rob Godlonton

62 3 T129 BTR Brandy & Coke 04.44.38 04.39.10 02.50.27 12.14.15 3 1291 Albe Basson - 1292 Bennie Van Der Merwe

63 4 T126 BTR Brandpot 04.51.19 04.25.44 02.58.21 12.15.24 3 1261 Adolf Potgieter - 1262 Markus Brand

64 14 T152 VMR Longtom Cycles Out Of Africa 04.42.03 04.43.18 02.53.14 12.18.35 3 1521 Arie Roos - 1522 Meiring Burger

65 24 T86 SVR Bilbo & Prof 04.43.20 04.37.26 03.01.36 12.22.22 3 861 Gavin George - 862 Mike Woolnough

66 23 T36 SMR Bushman & The Toad 04.42.19 04.45.59 02.56.16 12.24.34 3 361 Ross Botes - 362 Guy Park

67 24 T60 SMR Randomly Assembled 04.54.37 04.40.40 02.50.46 12.26.03 3 601 Martin Breytenbach - 602 Kaiser Cornelius

68 25 T149 SVR Puzzler 04.49.59 04.45.55 02.51.36 12.27.30 3 1491 Achim Bergmann - 1492 Craig Potts

69 26 T124 SVR Joburg And The Kaapie 05.03.55 04.41.25 02.44.52 12.30.12 3 1241 Sean O'Flynn-Madden - 1242 Robert Surgison

70 27 T26 SVR Jaff Trap 04.51.03 04.46.55 02.55.11 12.33.09 3 261 Franz Frank - 262 Andre Joubert

71 2 T62 MMR Velociraptors 04.51.15 04.42.22 03.04.28 12.38.05 3 621 Wesley May - 622 Mike Du Toit

72 15 T67 VMR Kakiebos 05.00.35 04.44.40 02.59.26 12.44.41 3 671 Hardus Blignaut - 672 Riaan Robbeson

73 16 T147 VMR Expendables 2 04.52.31 04.37.49 03.15.43 12.46.03 3 1471 Dewald Booysen - 1472 Jacques De Witt

74 17 T45 VMR Kal-Gard 05.00.31 04.47.03 03.01.05 12.48.39 3 451 Ashley Nesbitt - 452 Craig Seaward

75 25 T114 SMR Toppie & Kippie 04.49.54 04.47.13 03.18.29 12.55.36 3 1141 Ozzie Buchner - 1142 Otto Buchner

76 5 T117 BTR Irish Gypsey 05.00.45 04.46.40 03.08.34 12.55.59 3 1171 Colin Kirby-Smith - 1172 Graham Kirby-Smith

77 28 T122 SVR Westvaal Subvets 04.56.54 04.55.28 03.05.31 12.57.53 3 1221 Heinrich Prinsloo - 1222 Jaco Du Plessis

78 18 T139 VMR Green Dragons 05.10.56 04.44.05 03.03.13 12.58.14 3 1391 Piet Du Toit - 1392 Kees Stevens

79 29 T83 SVR Pwc 1 04.55.37 05.05.26 02.59.23 13.00.26 3 831 Kobus Nel - 832 Frans De Beer
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ALL Men Race 80 26 T156 SMR Bridelia 05.11.10 04.46.58 03.05.28 13.03.36 3 1561 Johan Furstenberg - 1562 J C Young

81 3 T133 MMR Braveheart 04.54.45 04.56.33 03.16.50 13.08.08 3 1331 Anton Swart - 1332 Deon Hanekom

82 30 T116 SVR Topdogs 05.34.55 04.39.35 02.58.27 13.12.57 3 1161 Deon Serfontein - 1162 Damian Watson

83 27 T127 SMR Revo Life 05.10.22 05.05.11 03.06.27 13.22.00 3 1271 Dirk Coetzee - 1272 Julian Luyt

84 6 T107 BTR Fast Forward 05.17.38 04.54.20 03.11.58 13.23.56 3 1071 Sias Willemse - 1072 Jacques Henning

85 19 T25 VMR The Z Team 05.14.40 05.03.54 03.08.28 13.27.02 3 251 Stephen Zoio - 252 Roger Zoio

86 28 T52 SMR Two Halves 05.21.25 04.56.52 03.12.27 13.30.44 3 521 Mario Greyling - 522 Marc Greyling

87 31 T101 SVR Ghost Riders 05.03.09 05.07.55 03.24.09 13.35.13 3 1011 Dean Schenkl - 1012 Wolfie Maralik

88 20 T105 VMR The Bald & Beautiful 05.00.41 05.12.09 03.25.52 13.38.42 3 1051 Reon Hillebrand - 1052 Jean Du Preez

89 29 T58 SMR Dubmax 04.47.51 05.57.36 02.54.25 13.39.52 3 581 Mark Snyman - 582 W J De Klerk

90 32 T22 SVR Cara Cara 05.23.13 05.05.32 03.12.06 13.40.51 3 221 Andrew Collett - 222 Andrew Berken

91 33 T20 SVR Pa&Seun 05.19.24 05.03.29 03.30.21 13.53.14 3 201 Corne Vermaak - 202 Willem Vermaak

92 34 T79 SVR Samancor 1 05.21.38 05.14.01 03.18.42 13.54.21 3 791 Jako Viljoen - 792 Frank Viljoen

93 21 T41 VMR Stc-Sa 05.13.50 05.24.16 03.17.02 13.55.08 3 411 Coenie Schoeman - 412 Eben Schoeman

94 22 T50 VMR The Hub 05.12.57 05.15.59 03.27.13 13.56.09 3 501 Tobias Mynhardt - 502 Wynand Fourie

95 7 T46 BTR Grannygear 05.14.43 05.24.08 03.21.42 14.00.33 3 461 Paul Vorster - 462 Riaan Van Dyk

96 8 T76 BTR Horney Animals 05.57.38 05.28.45 03.06.53 14.33.16 3 761 Pierre Odendaal - 762 Marinus Van Der Merwe

97 30 T24 SMR Kamakazi Dust Dassies 05.34.30 05.32.01 03.28.53 14.35.24 3 241 Cobus Du Toit - 242 Eben Van Schalkwyk

98 23 T21 VMR Old Puffers 05.37.12 05.29.39 03.41.08 14.47.59 3 211 Derek Robinson - 212 Kevin Gailey

99 35 T146 SVR Chemicorp 05.55.54 05.45.39 03.16.38 14.58.11 3 1461 Peter Bakker - 1462 Peter Bakker

100 36 T91 SVR Nurtra Paints 06.08.55 05.33.50 03.23.59 15.06.44 3 911 Ross Clayton - 912 Andrew Comley

101 37 T104 SVR 2Pac 05.50.10 05.43.31 03.36.33 15.10.14 3 1041 Jaco Ellis - 1042 Wimpie Murray

102 24 T84 VMR Good 2 Go 06.11.11 05.35.32 03.28.14 15.14.57 3 841 Edward Williamson - 842 Jason Hall

103 25 T55 VMR No Conscience 05.51.53 05.57.29 03.31.39 15.21.01 3 551 Brendan Dawson - 552 Martin Ciolkosz

104 38 T51 SVR June Jonny'S 06.10.50 05.41.21 03.30.07 15.22.18 3 511 John Matthews - 512 Jonty Loubser

105 31 T71 SMR A Mixed Tjoppie 05.55.39 05.52.52 03.38.08 15.26.39 3 711 Gerhard Barkhuizen - 712 Mike Van Der Walt

106 26 T137 VMR Toring Trappers 05.55.35 05.38.19 03.53.33 15.27.27 3 1371 Frik Van Niekerk - 1372 Jackie Strydom

107 39 T34 SVR Pik & Hooch 06.09.21 05.59.30 03.32.41 15.41.32 3 341 Roelof Brits - 342 Gerhard Bolt
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ALL Men Race 108 4 T27 MMR Grey Nomads 05.57.20 06.00.18 03.57.40 15.55.18 3 271 Ian Gornall - 272 Peter Hawkins

109 40 T88 SVR Pwc 2 06.10.39 05.53.44 03.52.24 15.56.47 3 881 Morne Gouws - 882 Andre Van Der Westhuizen

110 5 T33 MMR Dom Perignon 05.59.06 06.06.41 04.07.32 16.13.19 3 331 Dave Sewell - 332 Decoop Philippe

111 41 T78 SVR The Legends Of Legends 06.36.37 06.15.35 03.52.40 16.44.52 3 781 Eugene Louw - 782 Jannie Els

112 42 T44 SVR Mtb Legends 06.40.14 06.21.45 03.52.36 16.54.35 3 441 Heinrich Louw - 442 Marcel Van Zyl

113 43 T112 SVR Die Fillisteyne 06.27.27 06.30.29 04.12.38 17.10.34 3 1121 Marthinus Steyn - 1122 Pieter Steyn

114 44 T66 SVR Corse 06.48.20 06.33.55 03.57.49 17.20.04 3 661 Dewet Kruger - 662 Jaco Visser

115 27 T70 VMR Rg 06.43.03 06.37.22 04.01.10 17.21.35 3 701 Giles Heeger - 702 Roger Bray

116 45 T57 SVR Diep Gooi Lank Lê 07.30.57 05.27.36 05.09.58 18.08.31 3 571 Deon Bolt - 572 Thomas Van Niekerk

117 46 T158 SVR Live Life Always 03.46.25 03.40.58 07.27.23 2 1581 Sean Williams - 1582 Nico Botha

118 47 T121 SVR Westvaal 1 03.49.41 03.46.44 07.36.25 2 1211 Edrich Ferreira - 1212 Pieter De Jager

119 48 T94 SVR Mutual Safes 05.05.55 02.41.43 07.47.38 2 941 Pieter Duif - 942 James Ross

120 49 T103 SVR Uti Believe 04.37.32 03.24.00 08.01.32 2 1031 Bryan Palm - 1032 Gregory Kendall

121 50 T99 SVR Scum & Scummer 04.57.53 03.13.00 08.10.53 2 991 Warren Muir - 992 Daniel Jenner

122 51 T119 SVR Hanco'S Dogs 05.04.36 03.06.22 08.10.58 2 1191 Thinus Dippenaar - 1192 Eckhardt Du Toit

123 52 T87 SVR The Hillary Hurters…Ian,Twee 04.30.17 04.42.02 09.12.19 2 871 Kris Kibble - 872 Iain Lindsay

124 28 T15 VMR Epic Boys 04.57.43 04.43.54 09.41.37 2 151 Steven Meiring - 152 Paul Cooke

125 29 T90 VMR Having Fun 06.00.25 06.00.25 1 901 John Bellis - 902 Deon Treurnich

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Mixed Teams Race 1 1 T153 XTR Velolife Mixed 04.09.24 03.43.52 02.23.52 10.17.08 3 1531 Carel Bosman - 1532 Janine Rawlinson

2 2 T106 XTR Trek-Fiera 04.18.15 03.50.28 02.25.01 10.33.44 3 1061 Aroussen Laflamme - 1062 Madeleine Lemyr

3 3 T144 XTR Van Heerden Twins 04.28.09 03.43.04 02.25.22 10.36.35 3 1441 Antoine Van Heerden - 1442 Natia Van Heerden

4 4 T150 XTR Bonny And Pepperoni 04.17.26 04.01.43 02.38.38 10.57.47 3 1501 Pierfranco Botturi - 1502 Bonny Swanepoel

5 5 T54 XTR Coffee Bean 04.31.27 04.06.38 02.38.41 11.16.46 3 541 Nathan Hunt - 542 Nicolette Griffioen

6 6 T128 XTR Kamoeba 04.31.23 04.23.08 02.51.24 11.45.55 3 1281 Mia Van Rooyen - 1282 Otto Waldeck

7 7 T134 XTR Mixed Troubles 04.28.59 04.32.39 02.59.59 12.01.37 3 1341 Nadine Visagie - 1342 Sean Nysschen

8 8 T32 XTR Mixed Cranks 04.59.19 04.47.57 03.10.05 12.57.21 3 321 Lee Ziervogel - 322 Ronnie Purnell

9 9 T110 XTR Kwella 04.57.06 05.00.19 03.05.39 13.03.04 3 1101 Mark Rogotzki - 1102 Lee Olivier

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com



Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

Mixed Teams Race 10 10 T125 XTR Piclou 05.17.10 04.46.52 03.01.17 13.05.19 3 1251 Marnell Pessegueiro - 1252 Anton Pickworth

11 11 T64 XTR G0Cycles 05.14.08 05.01.15 03.26.29 13.41.52 3 641 Stephan Muller - 642 Wendy Strydom

12 12 T77 XTR Involuntary Dismount 05.38.09 05.07.59 03.13.12 13.59.20 3 771 James Scheepers - 772 Julindi Scheepers

13 13 T53 XTR Beauty And The Beast 05.51.50 05.41.28 03.25.13 14.58.31 3 531 Jean Du Toit - 532 Marie Du Toit

14 14 T56 XTR Plusminus 06.13.11 05.41.16 03.28.46 15.23.13 3 561 Pieter Fourie - 562 Lelanie Loubser

15 15 T65 XTR Medi - Africa 04.11.00 02.46.21 06.57.21 2 651 Maricel Bekker - 652 Rico Van Der Merwe

16 16 T48 XTR The Sixes 04.51.16 02.58.45 07.50.01 2 481 Kirsty Searle - 482 Des Searle

17 17 T93 XTR Vipr 05.26.17 03.27.31 08.53.48 2 931 Richard Vester - 932 Kathryn Ackermann

18 18 T136 XTR Dsg 06.32.49 04.00.01 10.32.50 2 1361 Phenyo Mathopa - 1362 Sefiso Mkhabela

19 19 T29 XTR Joke-Frode 03.20.49 03.20.49 1 291 Wayne Burnett - 292 Joke Hoffman

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Buffalos Race 1 1 T100 BTR Letsatsi Buffalos 03.51.28 03.43.39 02.24.29 09.59.36 3 1001 Anton Nel - 1002 Conraadt Van Den Heever

2 2 T115 BTR Altech Nupay / F&M Dycer 04.39.57 04.28.01 02.54.52 12.02.50 3 1151 Floris Botha - 1152 Pieter-Ben Pienaar

3 3 T129 BTR Brandy & Coke 04.44.38 04.39.10 02.50.27 12.14.15 3 1291 Albe Basson - 1292 Bennie Van Der Merwe

4 4 T126 BTR Brandpot 04.51.19 04.25.44 02.58.21 12.15.24 3 1261 Adolf Potgieter - 1262 Markus Brand

5 5 T117 BTR Irish Gypsey 05.00.45 04.46.40 03.08.34 12.55.59 3 1171 Colin Kirby-Smith - 1172 Graham Kirby-Smith

6 6 T107 BTR Fast Forward 05.17.38 04.54.20 03.11.58 13.23.56 3 1071 Sias Willemse - 1072 Jacques Henning

7 7 T46 BTR Grannygear 05.14.43 05.24.08 03.21.42 14.00.33 3 461 Paul Vorster - 462 Riaan Van Dyk

8 8 T76 BTR Horney Animals 05.57.38 05.28.45 03.06.53 14.33.16 3 761 Pierre Odendaal - 762 Marinus Van Der Merwe

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

ALL Teams Race 1 1 T5 SMR Scott Factory Racing 02.58.22 02.52.18 01.50.45 07.41.25 3 51 Philip Buys - 52 Matthys Beukes

2 2 T6 SMR Kargo 03.03.10 02.50.06 01.50.49 07.44.05 3 61 Rourke Croeser - 62 Brendon Davids

3 3 T1 SMR Wheeler-Trek 02.58.21 02.54.19 01.59.50 07.52.30 3 11 James Reid - 12 Konny Looser

4 4 T4 SMR E A I 03.07.54 02.56.55 01.55.22 08.00.11 3 41 Gawie Combrink - 42 Johann Rabie

5 5 T8 SMR I X U 03.22.17 03.07.36 01.59.28 08.29.21 3 81 Guylin Van Den Berg - 82 Bradley Stroberg

6 6 T2 SMR E A I 2 03.13.37 03.15.43 02.00.15 08.29.35 3 21 Ben-Melt Swanepoel - 22 Willie Smit

7 7 T7 SMR Altech Autopage 03.24.08 03.06.44 01.59.23 08.30.15 3 71 Hanco Kachelhoffer - 72 Chris Wolhuter

8 8 T131 SMR Psg 03.28.13 03.12.50 02.05.34 08.46.37 3 1311 Mathew Schofield - 1312 Jurgens Uys

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
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ALL Teams Race 9 1 T10 SVR Mankele 03.28.27 03.15.57 02.06.58 08.51.22 3 101 Hennie Kriek - 102 Brand Du Plessis

10 9 T155 SMR Digital Life - Bell Cycling 03.27.14 03.14.22 02.14.25 08.56.01 3 1551 Josef Bester - 1552 David Cooke

11 2 T85 SVR Nfb- Science 2 Sport 03.27.49 03.21.14 02.10.30 08.59.33 3 851 Andrew Duvenage - 852 Michael Posthumus

12 3 T3 SVR R E C M 03.48.21 03.05.28 02.07.14 09.01.03 3 31 Nico Bell - 32 Erik Kleinhans

13 10 T75 SMR Trinity Cycles 03.36.40 03.28.37 02.09.20 09.14.37 3 751 Tiaan Swart - 752 Charl Van Zyl

14 11 T160 SMR Team Valencia 03.27.09 03.36.45 02.12.06 09.16.00 3 1601 Kevin Evans - 1602 Max Knox

15 12 T9 SMR Westvaal Pro'S 03.55.21 03.13.10 02.09.31 09.18.02 3 91 Nohan Van Tonder - 92 Juan-Pierre Jung

16 1 T140 MMR G82Bmasters 03.39.10 03.34.11 02.13.42 09.27.03 3 1401 Joao Mendes - 1402 Greg Anderson

17 13 T69 SMR Epiphany 03.45.20 03.34.01 02.16.35 09.35.56 3 691 Marcel Marais - 692 Jaco Du Toit

18 1 T73 VMR Chunky Monkey & Stokstyf 03.43.23 03.36.05 02.19.44 09.39.12 3 731 Dick Rood  - 732 Mario Ferreira

19 4 T148 SVR Knockouts 03.46.49 03.35.39 02.18.01 09.40.29 3 1481 Gideon Van Oudtshoorn - 1482 Marc Rodrigues

20 5 T72 SVR 4 Wheels,A Worm& A Horndog 03.55.11 03.34.03 02.15.41 09.44.55 3 721 Justin Hornsby - 722 Darryl Irvine

21 14 T102 SMR #Shown 03.48.25 03.38.32 02.20.02 09.46.59 3 1021 Gerard Van Brakel - 1022 Jaco Van Vuuren

22 2 T68 VMR Bells / 4X4 Megaworld 03.44.37 03.40.29 02.24.45 09.49.51 3 681 Martijn Mellaart - 682 Truwin Laas

23 1 T100 BTR Letsatsi Buffalos 03.51.28 03.43.39 02.24.29 09.59.36 3 1001 Anton Nel - 1002 Conraadt Van Den Heever

24 6 T120 SVR Nkomazi Crew 04.00.15 03.43.51 02.15.46 09.59.52 3 1201 Braam Le Grange - 1202 Dirk Lourens

25 7 T145 SVR Cycle House 03.50.56 03.47.34 02.23.34 10.02.04 3 1451 Abel De Almeida - 1452 Anton Smal  

26 8 T142 SVR Cargo Qed 03.57.08 03.45.50 02.24.57 10.07.55 3 1421 Clinton Hefer - 1422 Julian Bryant

27 1 T153 XTR Velolife Mixed 04.09.24 03.43.52 02.23.52 10.17.08 3 1531 Carel Bosman - 1532 Janine Rawlinson

28 9 T43 SVR Da Rocha / Nupower      03.57.11 03.49.57 02.31.41 10.18.49 3 431 Ricardo Soto Maior - 432 Samuel Pienaar

29 1 T12 OWR Time Freight Velolife 1 04.30.08 03.35.37 02.17.06 10.22.51 3 121 Cherise Stander - 122 Candice Neethling

30 2 T11 OWR Garmin - Valencia 04.06.44 03.52.47 02.24.42 10.24.13 3 111 Yolandi Du Toit - 112 Samantha Sanders

31 3 T14 OWR Nampower 04.00.33 03.52.14 02.33.28 10.26.15 3 141 Vera Adrian - 142 Irene Styne

32 3 T138 VMR Sponsor Yourself 04.04.44 03.59.01 02.25.14 10.28.59 3 1381 Dave Van Den Berg - 1382 Wayne Booysen

33 15 T63 SMR The Van'S 04.11.24 03.52.52 02.28.55 10.33.11 3 631 Derick Van Der Merwe - 632 Tjaart Van Der Merwe

34 2 T106 XTR Trek-Fiera 04.18.15 03.50.28 02.25.01 10.33.44 3 1061 Aroussen Laflamme - 1062 Madeleine Lemyr

35 4 T123 VMR Westvaal Vets 04.09.17 03.53.25 02.33.33 10.36.15 3 1231 Ben Coetzee - 1232 Cobus Van Der Linde

36 3 T144 XTR Van Heerden Twins 04.28.09 03.43.04 02.25.22 10.36.35 3 1441 Antoine Van Heerden - 1442 Natia Van Heerden

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Teams Race 37 10 T108 SVR Bulte Suck 04.09.21 03.55.14 02.35.06 10.39.41 3 1081 Tjippie Van Der Merwe - 1082 Brendan Oberholzer

38 16 T96 SMR Cycle Lab Polokwane 04.00.47 04.00.07 02.51.20 10.52.14 3 961 Heinro Malan - 962 Fanus Eksteen

39 4 T150 XTR Bonny And Pepperoni 04.17.26 04.01.43 02.38.38 10.57.47 3 1501 Pierfranco Botturi - 1502 Bonny Swanepoel

40 11 T37 SVR Lcc 04.25.19 04.01.37 02.33.48 11.00.44 3 371 Rene Hedley - 372 Stefan Beyers

41 12 T23 SVR Crankaddicts 04.18.21 04.11.07 02.34.28 11.03.56 3 231 Iwan De Jongh - 232 Jonathan Meyer

42 13 T118 SVR Reverse Warthogs 04.23.35 04.07.19 02.34.32 11.05.26 3 1181 Robert Hillary - 1182 Brett Hillary

43 14 T30 SVR Fat Boy & Slim 04.19.15 04.06.41 02.39.54 11.05.50 3 301 Steven Parker - 302 Nick Cooke

44 15 T130 SVR Vrystaat Cheetas 04.18.59 04.09.21 02.40.42 11.09.02 3 1301 Burger Bester - 1302 Derick Grobler

45 5 T19 VMR Mike & Spike 04.22.22 04.03.54 02.44.18 11.10.34 3 191 Johan Conradie - 192 Mike Bolton

46 6 T59 VMR The Couch Monkeys 04.20.10 04.12.25 02.38.27 11.11.02 3 591 Francois Van Der Leek - 592 Johan Louw

47 7 T98 VMR Mojo Rising 04.20.42 04.12.34 02.39.47 11.13.03 3 981 Malcolm Heathfield - 982 Gary Boast

48 17 T35 SMR Blood, Sweat & Beer 04.28.15 04.03.36 02.42.20 11.14.11 3 351 Rudi Pollard - 352 Jaco-Lou Campher

49 16 T40 SVR Natures Garden 04.29.04 04.08.38 02.37.41 11.15.23 3 401 Denham Gosling - 402 Theo Van Stryp

50 5 T54 XTR Coffee Bean 04.31.27 04.06.38 02.38.41 11.16.46 3 541 Nathan Hunt - 542 Nicolette Griffioen

51 8 T109 VMR Mojo 04.20.01 04.22.39 02.38.08 11.20.48 3 1091 Werner Botha - 1092 Juan Grobler

52 4 T13 OWR Time Freight Velolife 2 04.15.26 04.41.00 02.25.44 11.22.10 3 131 Ashleigh Moffatt - 132 Carla Van Huyssteen

53 9 T141 VMR Westvaal Absa 04.24.10 04.17.13 02.44.56 11.26.19 3 1411 Euan Ormiston - 1412 Christo Meyer

54 17 T113 SVR One Night Stand 04.21.15 04.27.55 02.38.32 11.27.42 3 1131 David Zacharie - 1132 Neil Davidson

55 18 T17 SVR Stein & Whine 04.17.46 04.26.27 02.44.13 11.28.26 3 171 Robert Kaiser - 172 Christopher Steinbach

56 18 T151 SMR Bark Brothers 04.26.26 04.13.00 02.49.10 11.28.36 3 1511 Justin Bark - 1512 Steven Bark

57 19 T135 SMR Snot-Rockets 04.31.33 04.12.27 02.44.40 11.28.40 3 1351 Grant Monaghan - 1352 Bevan Jeffery

58 19 T49 SVR Er Group 04.31.02 04.18.14 02.40.09 11.29.25 3 491 Stefan Basson - 492 Paul Coetzee

59 20 T154 SVR Goodlookin And Fast 04.32.48 04.10.53 02.46.11 11.29.52 3 1541 Gerhard Du Plessis - 1542 Marco Du Plessis

60 10 T38 VMR King Henry&Prince Philip 04.35.14 04.05.17 02.51.01 11.31.32 3 381 Henry Angove - 382 Philip Kleijnhans

61 6 T128 XTR Kamoeba 04.31.23 04.23.08 02.51.24 11.45.55 3 1281 Mia Van Rooyen - 1282 Otto Waldeck

62 11 T18 VMR Ulma Packaging Systems 04.22.52 04.06.35 03.16.53 11.46.20 3 181 Darryl Fitzell - 182 Eddie Rademan

63 20 T39 SMR Team Ramrod 04.31.29 04.27.53 02.50.09 11.49.31 3 391 Danny Want - 392 Rogan Bayley

64 12 T31 VMR Mountain Goats 04.30.05 04.23.17 02.58.06 11.51.28 3 311 Mark Ziervogel - 312 Keith Matthews
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ALL Teams Race 65 21 T82 SVR Limpopo Stormers 04.41.37 04.06.32 03.06.11 11.54.20 3 821 Nico Geldenhuys - 822 Stefan Jan Botma

66 21 T47 SMR Usn 04.47.35 04.21.27 02.50.15 11.59.17 3 471 Andrew Grobler - 472 Rion Goosen

67 22 T74 SVR Gear 04.47.39 04.21.31 02.50.19 11.59.29 3 741 Gus Klohn - 742 Helmut Nel

68 7 T134 XTR Mixed Troubles 04.28.59 04.32.39 02.59.59 12.01.37 3 1341 Nadine Visagie - 1342 Sean Nysschen

69 2 T115 BTR Altech Nupay / F&M Dycer 04.39.57 04.28.01 02.54.52 12.02.50 3 1151 Floris Botha - 1152 Pieter-Ben Pienaar

70 23 T81 SVR Samancor 3 04.42.12 04.36.36 02.46.07 12.04.55 3 811 Tjaart De Bruyn - 812 Hercules Coetzee

71 22 T61 SMR Vanguard Federation 04.53.30 04.21.44 02.54.34 12.09.48 3 611 Jan-Hendrik De Villiers - 612 Rhynhardt De Bruin

72 13 T89 VMR Eoh 04.42.16 04.41.21 02.50.22 12.13.59 3 891 Ian Kent - 892 Rob Godlonton

73 3 T129 BTR Brandy & Coke 04.44.38 04.39.10 02.50.27 12.14.15 3 1291 Albe Basson - 1292 Bennie Van Der Merwe

74 4 T126 BTR Brandpot 04.51.19 04.25.44 02.58.21 12.15.24 3 1261 Adolf Potgieter - 1262 Markus Brand

75 14 T152 VMR Longtom Cycles Out Of Africa 04.42.03 04.43.18 02.53.14 12.18.35 3 1521 Arie Roos - 1522 Meiring Burger

76 24 T86 SVR Bilbo & Prof 04.43.20 04.37.26 03.01.36 12.22.22 3 861 Gavin George - 862 Mike Woolnough

77 23 T36 SMR Bushman & The Toad 04.42.19 04.45.59 02.56.16 12.24.34 3 361 Ross Botes - 362 Guy Park

78 24 T60 SMR Randomly Assembled 04.54.37 04.40.40 02.50.46 12.26.03 3 601 Martin Breytenbach - 602 Kaiser Cornelius

79 25 T149 SVR Puzzler 04.49.59 04.45.55 02.51.36 12.27.30 3 1491 Achim Bergmann - 1492 Craig Potts

80 26 T124 SVR Joburg And The Kaapie 05.03.55 04.41.25 02.44.52 12.30.12 3 1241 Sean O'Flynn-Madden - 1242 Robert Surgison

81 27 T26 SVR Jaff Trap 04.51.03 04.46.55 02.55.11 12.33.09 3 261 Franz Frank - 262 Andre Joubert

82 2 T62 MMR Velociraptors 04.51.15 04.42.22 03.04.28 12.38.05 3 621 Wesley May - 622 Mike Du Toit

83 15 T67 VMR Kakiebos 05.00.35 04.44.40 02.59.26 12.44.41 3 671 Hardus Blignaut - 672 Riaan Robbeson

84 16 T147 VMR Expendables 2 04.52.31 04.37.49 03.15.43 12.46.03 3 1471 Dewald Booysen - 1472 Jacques De Witt

85 17 T45 VMR Kal-Gard 05.00.31 04.47.03 03.01.05 12.48.39 3 451 Ashley Nesbitt - 452 Craig Seaward

86 25 T114 SMR Toppie & Kippie 04.49.54 04.47.13 03.18.29 12.55.36 3 1141 Ozzie Buchner - 1142 Otto Buchner

87 5 T117 BTR Irish Gypsey 05.00.45 04.46.40 03.08.34 12.55.59 3 1171 Colin Kirby-Smith - 1172 Graham Kirby-Smith

88 8 T32 XTR Mixed Cranks 04.59.19 04.47.57 03.10.05 12.57.21 3 321 Lee Ziervogel - 322 Ronnie Purnell

89 28 T122 SVR Westvaal Subvets 04.56.54 04.55.28 03.05.31 12.57.53 3 1221 Heinrich Prinsloo - 1222 Jaco Du Plessis

90 18 T139 VMR Green Dragons 05.10.56 04.44.05 03.03.13 12.58.14 3 1391 Piet Du Toit - 1392 Kees Stevens

91 29 T83 SVR Pwc 1 04.55.37 05.05.26 02.59.23 13.00.26 3 831 Kobus Nel - 832 Frans De Beer

92 9 T110 XTR Kwella 04.57.06 05.00.19 03.05.39 13.03.04 3 1101 Mark Rogotzki - 1102 Lee Olivier
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ALL Teams Race 93 26 T156 SMR Bridelia 05.11.10 04.46.58 03.05.28 13.03.36 3 1561 Johan Furstenberg - 1562 J C Young

94 10 T125 XTR Piclou 05.17.10 04.46.52 03.01.17 13.05.19 3 1251 Marnell Pessegueiro - 1252 Anton Pickworth

95 3 T133 MMR Braveheart 04.54.45 04.56.33 03.16.50 13.08.08 3 1331 Anton Swart - 1332 Deon Hanekom

96 30 T116 SVR Topdogs 05.34.55 04.39.35 02.58.27 13.12.57 3 1161 Deon Serfontein - 1162 Damian Watson

97 5 T95 OWR Bells Frisky Girls 04.55.57 04.58.43 03.19.34 13.14.14 3 951 Ruth Le Roux - 952 Heila Meintjies

98 6 T132 OWR Charlie'S Girls 05.18.42 04.44.27 03.13.19 13.16.28 3 1321 Natalie Robbs - 1322 Paula Hardy

99 27 T127 SMR Revo Life 05.10.22 05.05.11 03.06.27 13.22.00 3 1271 Dirk Coetzee - 1272 Julian Luyt

100 6 T107 BTR Fast Forward 05.17.38 04.54.20 03.11.58 13.23.56 3 1071 Sias Willemse - 1072 Jacques Henning

101 19 T25 VMR The Z Team 05.14.40 05.03.54 03.08.28 13.27.02 3 251 Stephen Zoio - 252 Roger Zoio

102 28 T52 SMR Two Halves 05.21.25 04.56.52 03.12.27 13.30.44 3 521 Mario Greyling - 522 Marc Greyling

103 31 T101 SVR Ghost Riders 05.03.09 05.07.55 03.24.09 13.35.13 3 1011 Dean Schenkl - 1012 Wolfie Maralik

104 20 T105 VMR The Bald & Beautiful 05.00.41 05.12.09 03.25.52 13.38.42 3 1051 Reon Hillebrand - 1052 Jean Du Preez

105 29 T58 SMR Dubmax 04.47.51 05.57.36 02.54.25 13.39.52 3 581 Mark Snyman - 582 W J De Klerk

106 32 T22 SVR Cara Cara 05.23.13 05.05.32 03.12.06 13.40.51 3 221 Andrew Collett - 222 Andrew Berken

107 11 T64 XTR G0Cycles 05.14.08 05.01.15 03.26.29 13.41.52 3 641 Stephan Muller - 642 Wendy Strydom

108 33 T20 SVR Pa&Seun 05.19.24 05.03.29 03.30.21 13.53.14 3 201 Corne Vermaak - 202 Willem Vermaak

109 34 T79 SVR Samancor 1 05.21.38 05.14.01 03.18.42 13.54.21 3 791 Jako Viljoen - 792 Frank Viljoen

110 21 T41 VMR Stc-Sa 05.13.50 05.24.16 03.17.02 13.55.08 3 411 Coenie Schoeman - 412 Eben Schoeman

111 22 T50 VMR The Hub 05.12.57 05.15.59 03.27.13 13.56.09 3 501 Tobias Mynhardt - 502 Wynand Fourie

112 12 T77 XTR Involuntary Dismount 05.38.09 05.07.59 03.13.12 13.59.20 3 771 James Scheepers - 772 Julindi Scheepers

113 7 T46 BTR Grannygear 05.14.43 05.24.08 03.21.42 14.00.33 3 461 Paul Vorster - 462 Riaan Van Dyk

114 8 T76 BTR Horney Animals 05.57.38 05.28.45 03.06.53 14.33.16 3 761 Pierre Odendaal - 762 Marinus Van Der Merwe

115 30 T24 SMR Kamakazi Dust Dassies 05.34.30 05.32.01 03.28.53 14.35.24 3 241 Cobus Du Toit - 242 Eben Van Schalkwyk

116 23 T21 VMR Old Puffers 05.37.12 05.29.39 03.41.08 14.47.59 3 211 Derek Robinson - 212 Kevin Gailey

117 35 T146 SVR Chemicorp 05.55.54 05.45.39 03.16.38 14.58.11 3 1461 Peter Bakker - 1462 Peter Bakker

118 13 T53 XTR Beauty And The Beast 05.51.50 05.41.28 03.25.13 14.58.31 3 531 Jean Du Toit - 532 Marie Du Toit

119 36 T91 SVR Nurtra Paints 06.08.55 05.33.50 03.23.59 15.06.44 3 911 Ross Clayton - 912 Andrew Comley

120 37 T104 SVR 2Pac 05.50.10 05.43.31 03.36.33 15.10.14 3 1041 Jaco Ellis - 1042 Wimpie Murray

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com



Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Teams Race 121 24 T84 VMR Good 2 Go 06.11.11 05.35.32 03.28.14 15.14.57 3 841 Edward Williamson - 842 Jason Hall

122 25 T55 VMR No Conscience 05.51.53 05.57.29 03.31.39 15.21.01 3 551 Brendan Dawson - 552 Martin Ciolkosz

123 38 T51 SVR June Jonny'S 06.10.50 05.41.21 03.30.07 15.22.18 3 511 John Matthews - 512 Jonty Loubser

124 14 T56 XTR Plusminus 06.13.11 05.41.16 03.28.46 15.23.13 3 561 Pieter Fourie - 562 Lelanie Loubser

125 31 T71 SMR A Mixed Tjoppie 05.55.39 05.52.52 03.38.08 15.26.39 3 711 Gerhard Barkhuizen - 712 Mike Van Der Walt

126 26 T137 VMR Toring Trappers 05.55.35 05.38.19 03.53.33 15.27.27 3 1371 Frik Van Niekerk - 1372 Jackie Strydom

127 39 T34 SVR Pik & Hooch 06.09.21 05.59.30 03.32.41 15.41.32 3 341 Roelof Brits - 342 Gerhard Bolt

128 4 T27 MMR Grey Nomads 05.57.20 06.00.18 03.57.40 15.55.18 3 271 Ian Gornall - 272 Peter Hawkins

129 40 T88 SVR Pwc 2 06.10.39 05.53.44 03.52.24 15.56.47 3 881 Morne Gouws - 882 Andre Van Der Westhuizen

130 5 T33 MMR Dom Perignon 05.59.06 06.06.41 04.07.32 16.13.19 3 331 Dave Sewell - 332 Decoop Philippe

131 41 T78 SVR The Legends Of Legends 06.36.37 06.15.35 03.52.40 16.44.52 3 781 Eugene Louw - 782 Jannie Els

132 42 T44 SVR Mtb Legends 06.40.14 06.21.45 03.52.36 16.54.35 3 441 Heinrich Louw - 442 Marcel Van Zyl

133 43 T112 SVR Die Fillisteyne 06.27.27 06.30.29 04.12.38 17.10.34 3 1121 Marthinus Steyn - 1122 Pieter Steyn

134 44 T66 SVR Corse 06.48.20 06.33.55 03.57.49 17.20.04 3 661 Dewet Kruger - 662 Jaco Visser

135 27 T70 VMR Rg 06.43.03 06.37.22 04.01.10 17.21.35 3 701 Giles Heeger - 702 Roger Bray

136 45 T57 SVR Diep Gooi Lank Lê 07.30.57 05.27.36 05.09.58 18.08.31 3 571 Deon Bolt - 572 Thomas Van Niekerk

137 15 T65 XTR Medi - Africa 04.11.00 02.46.21 06.57.21 2 651 Maricel Bekker - 652 Rico Van Der Merwe

138 46 T158 SVR Live Life Always 03.46.25 03.40.58 07.27.23 2 1581 Sean Williams - 1582 Nico Botha

139 47 T121 SVR Westvaal 1 03.49.41 03.46.44 07.36.25 2 1211 Edrich Ferreira - 1212 Pieter De Jager

140 48 T94 SVR Mutual Safes 05.05.55 02.41.43 07.47.38 2 941 Pieter Duif - 942 James Ross

141 16 T48 XTR The Sixes 04.51.16 02.58.45 07.50.01 2 481 Kirsty Searle - 482 Des Searle

142 49 T103 SVR Uti Believe 04.37.32 03.24.00 08.01.32 2 1031 Bryan Palm - 1032 Gregory Kendall

143 50 T99 SVR Scum & Scummer 04.57.53 03.13.00 08.10.53 2 991 Warren Muir - 992 Daniel Jenner

144 51 T119 SVR Hanco'S Dogs 05.04.36 03.06.22 08.10.58 2 1191 Thinus Dippenaar - 1192 Eckhardt Du Toit

145 17 T93 XTR Vipr 05.26.17 03.27.31 08.53.48 2 931 Richard Vester - 932 Kathryn Ackermann

146 52 T87 SVR The Hillary Hurters…Ian,Twee 04.30.17 04.42.02 09.12.19 2 871 Kris Kibble - 872 Iain Lindsay

147 28 T15 VMR Epic Boys 04.57.43 04.43.54 09.41.37 2 151 Steven Meiring - 152 Paul Cooke

148 18 T136 XTR Dsg 06.32.49 04.00.01 10.32.50 2 1361 Phenyo Mathopa - 1362 Sefiso Mkhabela
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ALL Teams Race 149 19 T29 XTR Joke-Frode 03.20.49 03.20.49 1 291 Wayne Burnett - 292 Joke Hoffman

150 29 T90 VMR Having Fun 06.00.25 06.00.25 1 901 John Bellis - 902 Deon Treurnich

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Open Wom Chall 1 1 T328 OWC Time Freight Velolife 3 02.26.09 02.38.01 02.25.57 07.30.07 3 3281 Bianca Haw - 3282 Frankie  Du Toit

2 2 T416 OWC Valencia Girls 03.08.18 03.05.43 02.52.07 09.06.08 3 4161 Amy Mcdoudall - 4162 Emily Clarke 

3 3 T349 OWC Rocky Mountain Chix 03.12.26 03.22.36 03.07.09 09.42.11 3 3491 Dorothy Rood - 3492 Loraine  Scheepers

4 4 T400 OWC Siestas Doing It For Themselves 03.20.31 03.40.52 03.29.08 10.30.31 3 4001 Kerri Dunshea - 4002 Storme Spearpoint

5 5 T315 OWC Charlie'S Angels 03.53.05 04.06.12 03.32.00 11.31.17 3 3151 Marinda  Van Stryp - 3152 Zelna  Grobler

6 6 T325 OWC Moody Meridas 03.56.04 04.08.38 03.54.55 11.59.37 3 3251 Riette Wessels - 3252 Nadia Van Wyk

7 7 T361 OWC Coves Comeback 03.55.53 04.14.01 03.52.36 12.02.30 3 3611 Isabel Prins - 3612 Nicole Dippenaar

8 8 T384 OWC Besties 04.30.59 03.56.36 03.47.54 12.15.29 3 3841 Wilmarie Du Plessis - 3842 Elaine Herbst

9 9 T423 OWC Westvaal Y-Not'S 04.10.51 04.14.13 03.59.08 12.24.12 3 4231 Francis Van Tonder - 4232 Zenia Ferreira

10 10 T359 OWC G2G B Team-Woody&Rp 04.14.51 04.38.38 04.05.09 12.58.38 3 3591 Tessa Seaward - 3592 Carla Hall

11 11 T374 OWC Just 4 Fun 04.11.10 04.37.57 04.14.03 13.03.10 3 3741 Chereen Zylstra - 3742 Ilinda Du Preez

12 12 T322 OWC Bike Buddies 04.37.25 04.33.49 04.11.14 13.22.28 3 3221 Natalie Dankworth - 3222 Penny Diez

13 13 T368 OWC Fish & Chips 03.13.36 03.01.30 06.15.06 2 3681 Carly Kent - 3682 Lora   Hirst

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

ALL Men Chall 1 1 T340 SMC Bells Cycling/ Midas 2 02.13.48 02.28.02 02.09.01 06.50.51 3 3401 Andreas Kuhn - 3402 Jarrod Van Den Heever

2 2 T357 SMC Boertjies 02.16.30 02.21.45 02.13.58 06.52.13 3 3571 Kombo Bere - 3572 Marco Roets

3 3 T408 SMC Cyclelab Nelspruit Youth 02.19.27 02.22.14 02.16.03 06.57.44 3 4081 Reghardt Wiehman - 4082 James Goosen

4 4 T376 SMC Uplands 02.21.48 02.21.21 02.16.16 06.59.25 3 3761 Ryan Clarke - 3762 Joshua Birch

5 5 T343 SMC Valencia 02.18.07 02.30.37 02.13.55 07.02.39 3 3431 Martin Oosthuizen - 3432 Christopher La Grange

6 6 T320 SMC Running Late 02.31.28 02.37.18 02.30.24 07.39.10 3 3201 Gordon Quarmby - 3202 Roderick Midgley

7 7 T405 SMC Stander Bende 02.31.32 02.37.49 02.30.03 07.39.24 3 4051 Jan-Hendrik Stander - 4052 Jandre Stander

8 1 T417 VMC Protect A Car 02.27.18 02.38.31 02.36.19 07.42.08 3 4171 Francois  Lourens - 4172 Greg  Gulle

9 2 T398 VMC York 02.44.52 02.48.19 02.42.03 08.15.14 3 3981 Oscar Tait - 3982 Jaco Van Staden

10 8 T387 SMC Diesel & Difflock 02.36.54 02.46.53 02.51.28 08.15.15 3 3871 Francois  Smith - 3872 Wian Smith

11 9 T375 SMC Mopani Pharmacy 02.41.32 02.52.36 02.41.27 08.15.35 3 3751 Salomon  Pienaar - 3752 Bertus Van Der Linde

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Men Chall 12 3 T316 VMC Sappi 1 02.48.20 02.47.09 02.45.37 08.21.06 3 3161 Christo Willemse - 3162 Lucas Burger

13 1 T388 SVC Super Awesome Wolf Pack 02.41.18 03.01.27 02.46.47 08.29.32 3 3881 Johan Le Roux - 3882 Hein   Stroh

14 2 T303 SVC Stoller Power 02.52.14 03.01.11 02.48.19 08.41.44 3 3031 Wally Reynolds - 3032 Shane Snyman

15 4 T371 VMC Batseal 02.52.22 02.57.15 02.52.10 08.41.47 3 3711 Dion Retief - 3712 Albert Retief

16 3 T346 SVC Lcc Pta Massive 02.57.39 03.00.39 02.54.42 08.53.00 3 3461 Patrick  Beyers - 3462 Dylan Raffanti

17 4 T356 SVC Torque 02.55.07 03.04.58 02.56.53 08.56.58 3 3561 Stanley Thompson - 3562 Rick Pessegueiro

18 1 T339 MMC Wise Guys 02.55.34 03.11.13 02.59.29 09.06.16 3 3391 Heinrich Kammeyer - 3392 Johannes-Jan Izeboud

19 5 T415 SVC Lcc 1 02.57.33 03.12.29 02.56.58 09.07.00 3 4151 Mario Bari - 4152 Jayson Theron

20 5 T392 VMC Tek Rot 02.56.41 03.06.36 03.06.39 09.09.56 3 3921 Louis  Scheepers - 3922 Tobias Van Loggerenberg

21 6 T411 VMC Ubuntu 03.08.27 02.58.45 03.06.49 09.14.01 3 4111 Deon Buhrs - 4112 Mark Dracatos

22 10 T394 SMC Elias & Jaco 03.08.35 03.15.23 02.51.24 09.15.22 3 3941 Ben Viljoen - 3942 Reginald Waldeck

23 6 T419 SVC Dirtysable 03.04.19 03.15.37 02.59.07 09.19.03 3 4191 Luis Lopes - 4192 Wicus Marais

24 7 T422 VMC Robcron Motors 03.08.31 03.08.54 03.05.38 09.23.03 3 4221 Emile Cronje - 4222 Cornelis Swart

25 7 T319 SVC Crash-Test-Dummies 03.08.58 03.22.00 03.01.35 09.32.33 3 3191 Christo Uys - 3192 Johannes Weyers

26 11 T305 SMC The Mad Avos 03.09.52 03.19.22 03.04.12 09.33.26 3 3051 Bryden Rose - 3052 Stewart Leith

27 8 T396 SVC Bat Attack 03.17.16 03.21.56 03.09.29 09.48.41 3 3961 Pierre Du Plessis - 3962 Deon Carstens

28 12 T366 SMC Carbon Bro’S 03.23.14 03.27.25 03.10.38 10.01.17 3 3661 Keagan Pottas - 3662 Daniel Nicholas Dodds

29 9 T395 SVC Tubs Boys 03.13.32 03.40.58 03.14.51 10.09.21 3 3951 Nic  Botha - 3952 Gary Bode

30 8 T401 VMC Mankele Meyers 03.18.58 03.32.51 03.17.32 10.09.21 3 4011 Anthony  Meyer - 4012 Adam  Wood

31 13 T397 SMC Great Expectations 03.18.47 03.37.06 03.16.11 10.12.04 3 3971 Lee  Smith - 3972 Alan Sarkis

32 10 T350 SVC Blazing Saddles 03.21.03 03.38.41 03.12.31 10.12.15 3 3501 Christopher Scutts - 3502 Pc Kruger

33 11 T330 SVC Eezi Riderz 03.20.11 03.33.58 03.20.18 10.14.27 3 3301 Andre Van Eeden - 3302 Johannes Du Plessis

34 9 T332 VMC Laurel & Hardy 03.38.29 03.29.22 03.11.50 10.19.41 3 3321 Roger Clarke - 3322 Peter Kellar

35 12 T391 SVC Cyclelab Nelspruit 03.18.44 03.42.05 03.18.52 10.19.41 3 3911 Andrew Spencer - 3912 Mitchell Arntzen

36 13 T409 SVC Rs 03.38.35 03.22.10 03.22.32 10.23.17 3 4091 Marinco De Jager - 4092 Juan Van Der Westhuizen

37 14 T390 SVC Cone Heads 03.30.39 03.36.51 03.20.11 10.27.41 3 3901 Deon Bauermeister - 3902 Sheldon Bester

38 10 T326 VMC Special Eyes 03.30.44 03.43.12 03.16.13 10.30.09 3 3261 Michael  Hughes - 3262 Michael Neil Robinson

39 15 T324 SVC Storm Troopers 03.29.39 03.41.04 03.19.40 10.30.23 3 3241 Marco Rodrigues - 3242 Nuno Lopes

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Men Chall 40 14 T418 SMC Rust Buckets 03.19.39 03.41.34 03.32.06 10.33.19 3 4181 Charles Graham - 4182 Bradley Hood

41 16 T309 SVC Bisket & Van 03.30.52 03.46.57 03.22.07 10.39.56 3 3091 Andre De Beer - 3092 Robert Van Der Merwe

42 17 T345 SVC Die Moerbeie 03.23.58 03.44.06 03.34.36 10.42.40 3 3451 Duane Maartens - 3452 Luniel Botes

43 18 T410 SVC Zenzele Brix 03.34.54 03.54.19 03.15.55 10.45.08 3 4101 Tommy Redelinghuys - 4102 Jaco Redelinghuys

44 19 T367 SVC Onderberg Mtb'Ers 03.35.58 03.51.19 03.36.23 11.03.40 3 3671 Rikus Janse V. Rensburg - 3672 Henk Bezuidenhout

45 20 T331 SVC Crazy Monkeys 03.41.20 03.51.38 03.36.29 11.09.27 3 3311 Pierre D'Ymant - 3312 Karlo Glorioso

46 11 T342 VMC Turbo Snails 03.37.37 03.57.49 03.38.05 11.13.31 3 3421 Arnoldt  Dippenaar - 3422 Johan Esterhuyse

47 15 T353 SMC The Wing Nuts 03.26.37 04.12.57 03.39.23 11.18.57 3 3531 Shane  Coulthard - 3532 Seth Hutchons

48 21 T381 SVC Sout En Peper 03.41.15 04.06.59 03.31.41 11.19.55 3 3811 Tom Dreyer - 3812 Leon Doyer

49 12 T404 VMC Endecon 03.35.14 04.00.46 03.45.41 11.21.41 3 4041 Muntingh Venter - 4042 Henderik Van Der Merwe

50 16 T314 SMC Weekend Warriors 2 03.27.52 03.55.38 04.07.33 11.31.03 3 3141 Trevor Mcpherson - 3142 Quintis Du Preez

51 2 T370 MMC For The Beer 04.09.03 04.00.49 03.23.39 11.33.31 3 3701 Steve Wattleworth - 3702 Mike Edmonds

52 3 T393 MMC Frankfort Old Boys 03.40.01 04.07.37 03.50.18 11.37.56 3 3931 Ben De Klerk - 3932 Robin Poulton

53 22 T402 SVC Pekkie Pow "Hen Pecked" 03.46.35 04.10.16 03.46.14 11.43.05 3 4021 Simon  Dunshea - 4022 Johann Rademeyer

54 23 T312 SVC Vo2 Max 03.46.47 04.12.09 03.46.24 11.45.20 3 3121 Craig Palmer - 3122 Thabo Mamatshele

55 17 T321 SMC Off Road Vigilantes 03.35.30 04.14.48 03.56.24 11.46.42 3 3211 Wesley Kloppers - 3212 Ryan O'Donovan

56 18 T304 SMC Boneheads 03.48.12 04.14.16 03.55.55 11.58.23 3 3041 Philip - 3042 Boshoff

57 19 T355 SMC Samancor 4 03.55.57 04.12.44 04.00.15 12.08.56 3 3551 Kobus Pretorius - 3552 Morne Lindique

58 24 T407 SVC Sappi 3 03.53.37 04.29.50 03.51.56 12.15.23 3 4071 Lucas Esterhuizen - 4072 Andries Kritzinger

59 20 T323 SMC Steam 04.08.57 04.11.45 03.55.35 12.16.17 3 3231 Chris Weiss - 3232 Michael Lawrence

60 13 T389 VMC Sappi 2 04.11.33 04.10.12 04.01.06 12.22.51 3 3891 Hendrik Labuschagne - 3892 Andre Du Plessis

61 25 T380 SVC Simpson Motors 04.07.05 04.17.54 04.16.42 12.41.41 3 3801 Morne Simpson - 3802 Marco Lottering

62 26 T365 SVC Bather And Baitboy 04.17.18 04.24.33 04.11.53 12.53.44 3 3651 Craig Gebhardt - 3652 Jon Smith

63 4 T327 MMC Old Team Mates 04.15.21 04.35.23 04.11.18 13.02.02 3 3271 Dave Le Mottee - 3272 Jose Diez

64 27 T373 SVC Koos Kitchener # Secra  04.35.29 04.21.09 04.07.20 13.03.58 3 3731 Craig Howard - 3732 Sean Howard

65 21 T372 SMC Dirt-Road Junkies 03.42.19 04.35.37 04.48.45 13.06.41 3 3721 Rynard Knoetze - 3722 Johan Erasmus

66 22 T317 SMC Sweepers 04.50.53 04.24.45 04.02.22 13.18.00 3 3171 Ian  Du Plessis - 3172 Raymond Symington

67 28 T333 SVC Dog Food Lid 04.13.06 04.29.45 04.40.51 13.23.42 3 3331 Ricky Walton - 3332 Stefano Marani
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ALL Men Chall 68 29 T412 SVC C&B 187 04.29.25 04.42.13 04.22.07 13.33.45 3 4121 Clinton Esterhuizen - 4122 Byron Sutton

69 30 T335 SVC Mountain Rats 04.34.28 04.48.06 04.40.16 14.02.50 3 3351 Anton Nel - 3352 Francois Benade

70 31 T341 SVC Adviceworx 1 04.34.52 05.00.49 04.40.08 14.15.49 3 3411 Lourens Bester - 3412 Michiel Nel

71 32 T413 SVC M&S 04.42.14 05.37.33 04.30.53 14.50.40 3 4131 Greg Morris - 4132 Zarius Swanepoel

72 14 T306 VMC 4Da 02.44.26 02.47.42 05.32.08 2 3061 Sean Wall - 3062 Kevin Grenfell

73 23 T358 SMC Blazin Blue Banshee'S 02.55.42 02.56.07 05.51.49 2 3581 Rick  Coetzee - 3582 Jandre Van Jaarsveld

74 24 T382 SMC Coatings & Allied 1 03.06.45 02.52.48 05.59.33 2 3821 Jerry  Olivier - 3822 Heinrich Huyser

75 33 T352 SVC Flsmidth 03.00.07 03.12.14 06.12.21 2 3521 Morne Landsberg - 3522 Shane Stockenstroom

76 34 T421 SVC Firsty & Thirsty 03.56.37 04.12.16 08.08.53 2 4211 Jason Adams - 4212 Alan Glutz

77 25 T313 SMC Felt 04.43.05 04.43.05 1 3131 Deon Gaul - 3132 Henry Leitao

78 35 T364 SVC Makhulu'S 04.59.19 04.59.19 1 3641 Hennie Kemp - 3642 Tony Cawood

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Mixed Teams Chall 1 1 T329 XTC Time Freight Velolife 4 02.51.45 02.53.24 02.45.15 08.30.24 3 3291 Amy Williams - 3292 Johan Wykerd

2 2 T344 XTC Canberries 02.57.20 03.16.25 02.52.13 09.05.58 3 3441 Ruchelle  Berry - 3442 Edward Berry

3 3 T308 XTC Twin Turbo 02.54.22 03.26.19 02.53.53 09.14.34 3 3081 Rene Schoeman - 3082 Jan Kotze

4 4 T406 XTC Lappies En Lemoen 03.00.13 03.19.30 03.01.25 09.21.08 3 4061 Jan-Louis Pretorius - 4062 Janine Pretorius

5 5 T403 XTC Grom En Brom 03.20.20 03.21.51 03.09.38 09.51.49 3 4031 Kobus Dippenaar - 4032 Wendy Dippenaar

6 6 T377 XTC Fun Galore 03.11.04 03.36.10 03.17.16 10.04.30 3 3771 Scharl Van Den Berg - 3772 Sheryl Van Den Berg

7 7 T385 XTC Dirty Mix 03.34.46 03.25.06 03.11.57 10.11.49 3 3851 Ananda Bosch - 3852 Johnny Vermuelen

8 8 T337 XTC Salty Cracks 03.19.06 03.32.17 03.20.51 10.12.14 3 3371 Neil Salter - 3372 Jess Salter

9 9 T336 XTC Arrie & Kari 03.28.37 03.44.55 03.14.56 10.28.28 3 3361 Arnoldt  Cilliers - 3362 Karin Cilliers

10 10 T300 XTC Ziets & Chicken 03.19.00 03.44.03 03.25.59 10.29.02 3 3001 Brandon Zietsman - 3002 Inge Zietsman

11 11 T383 XTC Bosfiets Rollers 03.45.32 03.37.22 03.15.20 10.38.14 3 3831 Christina Moraal - 3832 Ruan  Louw

12 12 T354 XTC Gt 03.33.10 03.40.55 03.26.56 10.41.01 3 3541 Gavin Gilbert - 3542 Karien Steynberg

13 13 T318 XTC Hogs 03.33.19 03.49.21 03.40.38 11.03.18 3 3181 Niall Hogan - 3182 Prudence Hogan

14 14 T347 XTC Plant Power 03.47.03 03.55.17 03.45.00 11.27.20 3 3471 John Plant - 3472 Tandi Plant

15 15 T351 XTC Burntstew 03.51.58 04.08.06 03.37.43 11.37.47 3 3511 Nicci Stewart - 3512 Derrick Hepburn

16 16 T348 XTC Last Minute Mix 03.57.12 04.15.25 04.07.18 12.19.55 3 3481 Naas   Holtzhausen - 3482 Renschea Niemandt

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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Mixed Teams Chall 17 17 T311 XTC Monster Jam 04.17.13 04.21.55 03.43.01 12.22.09 3 3111 Rano Barnardt - 3112 Leandi Wasserman

18 18 T379 XTC Dad And Didi 04.18.58 04.16.29 03.54.41 12.30.08 3 3791 Dalena Nel - 3792 Bart Nel

19 19 T386 XTC Westvaal Shalom 03.31.09 03.30.28 07.01.37 2 3861 Morne Ferreira - 3862 Delrie Ferreira

20 20 T369 XTC Big Foot And Mamba 03.34.51 03.32.20 07.07.11 2 3691 Rodney Alport - 3692 Beverley Wharton-Hood

21 21 T307 XTC Coatings & Allied 2 03.49.47 03.54.48 07.44.35 2 3071 Sonja Olivier - 3072 Sean Muller

22 22 T414 XTC Stringbeans 04.24.42 04.42.26 09.07.08 2 4141 Bruno Tranchina - 4142 Lisa Tranchina

23 23 T157 XTC Bouwers 04.30.51 04.59.20 09.30.11 2 1571 Gita Forbes - 1572 Theo Doubell

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

ALL Teams Chall 1 1 T340 SMC Bells Cycling/ Midas 2 02.13.48 02.28.02 02.09.01 06.50.51 3 3401 Andreas Kuhn - 3402 Jarrod Van Den Heever

2 2 T357 SMC Boertjies 02.16.30 02.21.45 02.13.58 06.52.13 3 3571 Kombo Bere - 3572 Marco Roets

3 3 T408 SMC Cyclelab Nelspruit Youth 02.19.27 02.22.14 02.16.03 06.57.44 3 4081 Reghardt Wiehman - 4082 James Goosen

4 4 T376 SMC Uplands 02.21.48 02.21.21 02.16.16 06.59.25 3 3761 Ryan Clarke - 3762 Joshua Birch

5 5 T343 SMC Valencia 02.18.07 02.30.37 02.13.55 07.02.39 3 3431 Martin Oosthuizen - 3432 Christopher La Grange

6 1 T328 OWC Time Freight Velolife 3 02.26.09 02.38.01 02.25.57 07.30.07 3 3281 Bianca Haw - 3282 Frankie  Du Toit

7 6 T320 SMC Running Late 02.31.28 02.37.18 02.30.24 07.39.10 3 3201 Gordon Quarmby - 3202 Roderick Midgley

8 7 T405 SMC Stander Bende 02.31.32 02.37.49 02.30.03 07.39.24 3 4051 Jan-Hendrik Stander - 4052 Jandre Stander

9 1 T417 VMC Protect A Car 02.27.18 02.38.31 02.36.19 07.42.08 3 4171 Francois  Lourens - 4172 Greg  Gulle

10 2 T398 VMC York 02.44.52 02.48.19 02.42.03 08.15.14 3 3981 Oscar Tait - 3982 Jaco Van Staden

11 8 T387 SMC Diesel & Difflock 02.36.54 02.46.53 02.51.28 08.15.15 3 3871 Francois  Smith - 3872 Wian Smith

12 9 T375 SMC Mopani Pharmacy 02.41.32 02.52.36 02.41.27 08.15.35 3 3751 Salomon  Pienaar - 3752 Bertus Van Der Linde

13 3 T316 VMC Sappi 1 02.48.20 02.47.09 02.45.37 08.21.06 3 3161 Christo Willemse - 3162 Lucas Burger

14 1 T388 SVC Super Awesome Wolf Pack 02.41.18 03.01.27 02.46.47 08.29.32 3 3881 Johan Le Roux - 3882 Hein   Stroh

15 1 T329 XTC Time Freight Velolife 4 02.51.45 02.53.24 02.45.15 08.30.24 3 3291 Amy Williams - 3292 Johan Wykerd

16 2 T303 SVC Stoller Power 02.52.14 03.01.11 02.48.19 08.41.44 3 3031 Wally Reynolds - 3032 Shane Snyman

17 4 T371 VMC Batseal 02.52.22 02.57.15 02.52.10 08.41.47 3 3711 Dion Retief - 3712 Albert Retief

18 3 T346 SVC Lcc Pta Massive 02.57.39 03.00.39 02.54.42 08.53.00 3 3461 Patrick  Beyers - 3462 Dylan Raffanti

19 4 T356 SVC Torque 02.55.07 03.04.58 02.56.53 08.56.58 3 3561 Stanley Thompson - 3562 Rick Pessegueiro

20 2 T344 XTC Canberries 02.57.20 03.16.25 02.52.13 09.05.58 3 3441 Ruchelle  Berry - 3442 Edward Berry

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ALL Teams Chall 21 2 T416 OWC Valencia Girls 03.08.18 03.05.43 02.52.07 09.06.08 3 4161 Amy Mcdoudall - 4162 Emily Clarke 

22 1 T339 MMC Wise Guys 02.55.34 03.11.13 02.59.29 09.06.16 3 3391 Heinrich Kammeyer - 3392 Joe Izeboud

23 5 T415 SVC Lcc 1 02.57.33 03.12.29 02.56.58 09.07.00 3 4151 Mario Bari - 4152 Jayson Theron

24 5 T392 VMC Tek Rot 02.56.41 03.06.36 03.06.39 09.09.56 3 3921 Louis  Scheepers - 3922 Tobias Van Loggerenberg

25 6 T411 VMC Ubuntu 03.08.27 02.58.45 03.06.49 09.14.01 3 4111 Deon Buhrs - 4112 Mark Dracatos

26 3 T308 XTC Twin Turbo 02.54.22 03.26.19 02.53.53 09.14.34 3 3081 Rene Schoeman - 3082 Jan Kotze

27 10 T394 SMC Elias & Jaco 03.08.35 03.15.23 02.51.24 09.15.22 3 3941 Ben Viljoen - 3942 Reginald Waldeck

28 6 T419 SVC Dirtysable 03.04.19 03.15.37 02.59.07 09.19.03 3 4191 Luis Lopes - 4192 Wicus Marais

29 4 T406 XTC Lappies En Lemoen 03.00.13 03.19.30 03.01.25 09.21.08 3 4061 Jan-Louis Pretorius - 4062 Janine Pretorius

30 7 T422 VMC Robcron Motors 03.08.31 03.08.54 03.05.38 09.23.03 3 4221 Emile Cronje - 4222 Cornelis Swart

31 7 T319 SVC Crash-Test-Dummies 03.08.58 03.22.00 03.01.35 09.32.33 3 3191 Christo Uys - 3192 Johannes Weyers

32 11 T305 SMC The Mad Avos 03.09.52 03.19.22 03.04.12 09.33.26 3 3051 Bryden Rose - 3052 Stewart Leith

33 3 T349 OWC Rocky Mountain Chix 03.12.26 03.22.36 03.07.09 09.42.11 3 3491 Dorothy Rood - 3492 Loraine  Scheepers

34 8 T396 SVC Bat Attack 03.17.16 03.21.56 03.09.29 09.48.41 3 3961 Pierre Du Plessis - 3962 Deon Carstens

35 5 T403 XTC Grom En Brom 03.20.20 03.21.51 03.09.38 09.51.49 3 4031 Kobus Dippenaar - 4032 Wendy Dippenaar

36 12 T366 SMC Carbon Bro’S 03.23.14 03.27.25 03.10.38 10.01.17 3 3661 Keagan Pottas - 3662 Daniel Nicholas Dodds

37 6 T377 XTC Fun Galore 03.11.04 03.36.10 03.17.16 10.04.30 3 3771 Scharl Van Den Berg - 3772 Sheryl Van Den Berg

38 9 T395 SVC Tubs Boys 03.13.32 03.40.58 03.14.51 10.09.21 3 3951 Nic  Botha - 3952 Gary Bode

39 8 T401 VMC Mankele Meyers 03.18.58 03.32.51 03.17.32 10.09.21 3 4011 Anthony  Meyer - 4012 Adam  Wood

40 7 T385 XTC Dirty Mix 03.34.46 03.25.06 03.11.57 10.11.49 3 3851 Ananda Bosch - 3852 Johnny Vermuelen

41 13 T397 SMC Great Expectations 03.18.47 03.37.06 03.16.11 10.12.04 3 3971 Lee  Smith - 3972 Alan Sarkis

42 8 T337 XTC Salty Cracks 03.19.06 03.32.17 03.20.51 10.12.14 3 3371 Neil Salter - 3372 Jess Salter

43 10 T350 SVC Blazing Saddles 03.21.03 03.38.41 03.12.31 10.12.15 3 3501 Christopher Scutts - 3502 Pc Kruger

44 11 T330 SVC Eezi Riderz 03.20.11 03.33.58 03.20.18 10.14.27 3 3301 Andre Van Eeden - 3302 Johannes Du Plessis

45 9 T332 VMC Laurel & Hardy 03.38.29 03.29.22 03.11.50 10.19.41 3 3321 Roger Clarke - 3322 Peter Kellar

46 12 T391 SVC Cyclelab Nelspruit 03.18.44 03.42.05 03.18.52 10.19.41 3 3911 Andrew Spencer - 3912 Mitchell Arntzen

47 13 T409 SVC Rs 03.38.35 03.22.10 03.22.32 10.23.17 3 4091 Marinco De Jager - 4092 Juan Van Der Westhuizen

48 14 T390 SVC Cone Heads 03.30.39 03.36.51 03.20.11 10.27.41 3 3901 Deon Bauermeister - 3902 Sheldon Bester

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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ALL Teams Chall 49 9 T336 XTC Arrie & Kari 03.28.37 03.44.55 03.14.56 10.28.28 3 3361 Arnoldt  Cilliers - 3362 Karin Cilliers

50 10 T300 XTC Ziets & Chicken 03.19.00 03.44.03 03.25.59 10.29.02 3 3001 Brandon Zietsman - 3002 Inge Zietsman

51 10 T326 VMC Special Eyes 03.30.44 03.43.12 03.16.13 10.30.09 3 3261 Michael  Hughes - 3262 Michael Neil Robinson

52 15 T324 SVC Storm Troopers 03.29.39 03.41.04 03.19.40 10.30.23 3 3241 Marco Rodrigues - 3242 Nuno Lopes

53 4 T400 OWC Siestas Doing It For Themselves 03.20.31 03.40.52 03.29.08 10.30.31 3 4001 Kerri Dunshea - 4002 Storme Spearpoint

54 14 T418 SMC Rust Buckets 03.19.39 03.41.34 03.32.06 10.33.19 3 4181 Charles Graham - 4182 Bradley Hood

55 11 T383 XTC Bosfiets Rollers 03.45.32 03.37.22 03.15.20 10.38.14 3 3831 Christina Moraal - 3832 Ruan  Louw

56 16 T309 SVC Bisket & Van 03.30.52 03.46.57 03.22.07 10.39.56 3 3091 Andre De Beer - 3092 Robert Van Der Merwe

57 12 T354 XTC Gt 03.33.10 03.40.55 03.26.56 10.41.01 3 3541 Gavin Gilbert - 3542 Karien Steynberg

58 17 T345 SVC Die Moerbeie 03.23.58 03.44.06 03.34.36 10.42.40 3 3451 Duane Maartens - 3452 Luniel Botes

59 18 T410 SVC Zenzele Brix 03.34.54 03.54.19 03.15.55 10.45.08 3 4101 Tommy Redelinghuys - 4102 Jaco Redelinghuys

60 13 T318 XTC Hogs 03.33.19 03.49.21 03.40.38 11.03.18 3 3181 Niall Hogan - 3182 Prudence Hogan

61 19 T367 SVC Onderberg Mtb'Ers 03.35.58 03.51.19 03.36.23 11.03.40 3 3671 Rikus Janse V. Rensburg - 3672 Henk Bezuidenhout

62 20 T331 SVC Crazy Monkeys 03.41.20 03.51.38 03.36.29 11.09.27 3 3311 Pierre D'Ymant - 3312 Karlo Glorioso

63 11 T342 VMC Turbo Snails 03.37.37 03.57.49 03.38.05 11.13.31 3 3421 Arnoldt  Dippenaar - 3422 Johan Esterhuyse

64 15 T353 SMC The Wing Nuts 03.26.37 04.12.57 03.39.23 11.18.57 3 3531 Shane  Coulthard - 3532 Seth Hutchons

65 21 T381 SVC Sout En Peper 03.41.15 04.06.59 03.31.41 11.19.55 3 3811 Tom Dreyer - 3812 Leon Doyer

66 12 T404 VMC Endecon 03.35.14 04.00.46 03.45.41 11.21.41 3 4041 Muntingh Venter - 4042 Henderik Van Der Merwe

67 14 T347 XTC Plant Power 03.47.03 03.55.17 03.45.00 11.27.20 3 3471 John Plant - 3472 Tandi Plant

68 16 T314 SMC Weekend Warriors 2 03.27.52 03.55.38 04.07.33 11.31.03 3 3141 Trevor Mcpherson - 3142 Quintis Du Preez

69 5 T315 OWC Charlie'S Angels 03.53.05 04.06.12 03.32.00 11.31.17 3 3151 Marinda  Van Stryp - 3152 Zelna  Grobler

70 2 T370 MMC For The Beer 04.09.03 04.00.49 03.23.39 11.33.31 3 3701 Steve Wattleworth - 3702 Mike Edmonds

71 15 T351 XTC Burntstew 03.51.58 04.08.06 03.37.43 11.37.47 3 3511 Nicci Stewart - 3512 Derrick Hepburn

72 3 T393 MMC Frankfort Old Boys 03.40.01 04.07.37 03.50.18 11.37.56 3 3931 Ben De Klerk - 3932 Robin Poulton

73 22 T402 SVC Pekkie Pow "Hen Pecked" 03.46.35 04.10.16 03.46.14 11.43.05 3 4021 Simon  Dunshea - 4022 Johann Rademeyer

74 23 T312 SVC Vo2 Max 03.46.47 04.12.09 03.46.24 11.45.20 3 3121 Craig Palmer - 3122 Thabo Mamatshele

75 17 T321 SMC Off Road Vigilantes 03.35.30 04.14.48 03.56.24 11.46.42 3 3211 Wesley Kloppers - 3212 Ryan O'Donovan

76 18 T304 SMC Boneheads 03.48.12 04.14.16 03.55.55 11.58.23 3 3041 Philip - 3042 Boshoff

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com



Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Teams Chall 77 6 T325 OWC Moody Meridas 03.56.04 04.08.38 03.54.55 11.59.37 3 3251 Riette Wessels - 3252 Nadia Van Wyk

78 7 T361 OWC Coves Comeback 03.55.53 04.14.01 03.52.36 12.02.30 3 3611 Isabel Prins - 3612 Nicole Dippenaar

79 19 T355 SMC Samancor 4 03.55.57 04.12.44 04.00.15 12.08.56 3 3551 Kobus Pretorius - 3552 Morne Lindique

80 24 T407 SVC Sappi 3 03.53.37 04.29.50 03.51.56 12.15.23 3 4071 Lucas Esterhuizen - 4072 Andries Kritzinger

81 8 T384 OWC Besties 04.30.59 03.56.36 03.47.54 12.15.29 3 3841 Wilmarie Du Plessis - 3842 Elaine Herbst

82 20 T323 SMC Steam 04.08.57 04.11.45 03.55.35 12.16.17 3 3231 Chris Weiss - 3232 Michael Lawrence

83 16 T348 XTC Last Minute Mix 03.57.12 04.15.25 04.07.18 12.19.55 3 3481 Naas   Holtzhausen - 3482 Renschea Niemandt

84 17 T311 XTC Monster Jam 04.17.13 04.21.55 03.43.01 12.22.09 3 3111 Rano Barnardt - 3112 Leandi Wasserman

85 13 T389 VMC Sappi 2 04.11.33 04.10.12 04.01.06 12.22.51 3 3891 Hendrik Labuschagne - 3892 Andre Du Plessis

86 9 T423 OWC Westvaal Y-Not'S 04.10.51 04.14.13 03.59.08 12.24.12 3 4231 Francis Van Tonder - 4232 Zenia Ferreira

87 18 T379 XTC Dad And Didi 04.18.58 04.16.29 03.54.41 12.30.08 3 3791 Dalena Nel - 3792 Bart Nel

88 25 T380 SVC Simpson Motors 04.07.05 04.17.54 04.16.42 12.41.41 3 3801 Morne Simpson - 3802 Marco Lottering

89 26 T365 SVC Bather And Baitboy 04.17.18 04.24.33 04.11.53 12.53.44 3 3651 Craig Gebhardt - 3652 Jon Smith

90 10 T359 OWC G2G B Team-Woody&Rp 04.14.51 04.38.38 04.05.09 12.58.38 3 3591 Tessa Seaward - 3592 Carla Hall

91 4 T327 MMC Old Team Mates 04.15.21 04.35.23 04.11.18 13.02.02 3 3271 Dave Le Mottee - 3272 Jose Diez

92 11 T374 OWC Just 4 Fun 04.11.10 04.37.57 04.14.03 13.03.10 3 3741 Chereen Zylstra - 3742 Ilinda Du Preez

93 27 T373 SVC Koos Kitchener # Secra  04.35.29 04.21.09 04.07.20 13.03.58 3 3731 Craig Howard - 3732 Sean Howard

94 21 T372 SMC Dirt-Road Junkies 03.42.19 04.35.37 04.48.45 13.06.41 3 3721 Rynard Knoetze - 3722 Johan Erasmus

95 22 T317 SMC Sweepers 04.50.53 04.24.45 04.02.22 13.18.00 3 3171 Ian  Du Plessis - 3172 Raymond Symington

96 12 T322 OWC Bike Buddies 04.37.25 04.33.49 04.11.14 13.22.28 3 3221 Natalie Dankworth - 3222 Penny Diez

97 28 T333 SVC Dog Food Lid 04.13.06 04.29.45 04.40.51 13.23.42 3 3331 Ricky Walton - 3332 Stefano Marani

98 29 T412 SVC C&B 187 04.29.25 04.42.13 04.22.07 13.33.45 3 4121 Clinton Esterhuizen - 4122 Byron Sutton

99 30 T335 SVC Mountain Rats 04.34.28 04.48.06 04.40.16 14.02.50 3 3351 Anton Nel - 3352 Francois Benade

100 31 T341 SVC Adviceworx 1 04.34.52 05.00.49 04.40.08 14.15.49 3 3411 Lourens Bester - 3412 Michiel Nel

101 32 T413 SVC M&S 04.42.14 05.37.33 04.30.53 14.50.40 3 4131 Greg Morris - 4132 Zarius Swanepoel

102 14 T306 VMC 4Da 02.44.26 02.47.42 05.32.08 2 3061 Sean Wall - 3062 Kevin Grenfell

103 23 T358 SMC Blazin Blue Banshee'S 02.55.42 02.56.07 05.51.49 2 3581 Rick  Coetzee - 3582 Jandre Van Jaarsveld

104 24 T382 SMC Coatings & Allied 1 03.06.45 02.52.48 05.59.33 2 3821 Jerry  Olivier - 3822 Heinrich Huyser

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com



Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
03 - 05 October 2014 

ALL Teams Chall 105 33 T352 SVC Flsmidth 03.00.07 03.12.14 06.12.21 2 3521 Morne Landsberg - 3522 Shane Stockenstroom

106 13 T368 OWC Fish & Chips 03.13.36 03.01.30 06.15.06 2 3681 Carly Kent - 3682 Lora   Hirst

107 19 T386 XTC Westvaal Shalom 03.31.09 03.30.28 07.01.37 2 3861 Morne Ferreira - 3862 Delrie Ferreira

108 20 T369 XTC Big Foot And Mamba 03.34.51 03.32.20 07.07.11 2 3691 Rodney Alport - 3692 Beverley Wharton-Hood

109 21 T307 XTC Coatings & Allied 2 03.49.47 03.54.48 07.44.35 2 3071 Sonja Olivier - 3072 Sean Muller

110 34 T421 SVC Firsty & Thirsty 03.56.37 04.12.16 08.08.53 2 4211 Jason Adams - 4212 Alan Glutz

111 22 T414 XTC Stringbeans 04.24.42 04.42.26 09.07.08 2 4141 Bruno Tranchina - 4142 Lisa Tranchina

112 23 T157 XTC Bouwers 04.30.51 04.59.20 09.30.11 2 1571 Gita Forbes - 1572 Theo Doubell

113 25 T313 SMC Felt 04.43.05 04.43.05 1 3131 Deon Gaul - 3132 Henry Leitao

114 35 T364 SVC Makhulu'S 04.59.19 04.59.19 1 3641 Hennie Kemp - 3642 Tony Cawood

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Jun Men Mncane 1 1 T612 JMM Silverbacks 01.23.21 01.36.06 01.22.48 04.22.15 3 6121 Ryan Terry - 6122 Demarco Pillay

2 2 T608 JMM Ccv 01.48.15 01.40.30 01.24.25 04.53.10 3 6081 Edwin Simpson - 6082 Zian  Van Den Heever

3 3 T614 JMM Fearless & Free 01.33.38 02.03.46 01.24.00 05.01.24 3 6141 Ruben Helberg - 6142 Nico Niemandt

4 4 T623 JMM The Boys 01.48.26 02.00.32 01.44.08 05.33.06 3 6231 Robert Ferreira - 6232 Robert Ferreira

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Open Men Mncane 1 1 T615 OMM Bmg Panda 02.02.31 01.58.09 01.48.22 05.49.02 3 6151 Riaan Britz - 6152 Derek Ackermann

2 2 T625 OMM Htfu 1 01.54.50 02.07.38 01.48.52 05.51.20 3 6251 Wayne  Potgieter - 6252 Lemmy Dolezal

3 3 T621 OMM Cid 01.59.08 02.10.22 01.56.50 06.06.20 3 6211 Andy Murray - 6212 Johnny  Izeboud

4 4 T600 OMM Turf-Tone 02.10.20 02.30.17 02.06.37 06.47.14 3 6001 Ruben Vermaak - 6002 Corne Bodenstein

5 5 T611 OMM Die Broers 02.18.09 02.21.02 02.08.22 06.47.33 3 6111 Ruperd  Venter - 6112 Gerrit Venter

6 6 T619 OMM Alsheimers.Com 02.29.55 02.43.58 02.29.45 07.43.38 3 6191 Cecil Delport - 6192 Sam  Mawson

7 7 T601 OMM Mud Assassins 03.02.28 03.02.11 02.30.15 08.34.54 3 6011 Lloyd Cullen - 6012 Louis Devenish

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Open Wom Mncane 1 1 T626 OWM Spencianchi 01.56.35 02.11.44 01.51.32 05.59.51 3 6261 Joy Gulle - 6262 Marielize Brotherton

2 2 T620 OWM Trapwante 02.04.37 02.10.52 02.02.36 06.18.05 3 6201 Jo-Andri Raubenheimer - 6202 Tanya De Villiers

3 3 T609 OWM Cherry Bombs 02.23.35 02.27.40 02.12.33 07.03.48 3 6091 Nadine Eloff - 6092 Jennifer Bauermeister

4 4 T604 OWM Dust Bunnies 02.32.10 02.37.24 02.10.43 07.20.17 3 6041 Riana Els - 6042 Antoinette Nel

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com
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Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
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Open Wom Mncane 5 5 T603 OWM Bbm 02.34.37 02.42.19 02.12.12 07.29.08 3 6031 Linda Kuhn - 6032 Monica Jackaman

6 6 T610 OWM Power Puff Girls 03.03.02 03.32.08 03.05.30 09.40.40 3 6101 Elsie Fourie - 6102 Vanessa Dickson

7 7 T602 OWM Lunachicks 03.05.08 03.37.56 03.05.09 09.48.13 3 6021 Tamara  Bell - 6022 Jessica Fritz

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Mixed Mncane 1 1 T622 XTM Potties 01.46.35 01.57.43 01.37.05 05.21.23 3 6221 Nico Potgieter - 6222 Karen Potgieter

2 2 T616 XTM Kusile 01.41.43 02.00.34 02.00.50 05.43.07 3 6161 Johannes Beukes - 6162 Driekie Heyns

3 3 T627 XTM Westvaal Stoller 01.49.42 02.12.38 01.44.31 05.46.51 3 6271 Frans Coetzer - 6272 Kim Coetzer

4 4 T624 XTM Westvaal Baby Mixed 01.58.48 02.10.18 01.50.42 05.59.48 3 6241 Gab Van Tonder - 6242 Anita Du Plessis

5 5 T618 XTM Beauty And The Beast 02.02.42 02.11.49 01.55.49 06.10.20 3 6181 Ricardo Hernandez - 6182 Anna Elisa Hernandez

6 6 T613 XTM T Bar 02.14.22 02.32.45 02.09.54 06.57.01 3 6131 Mike Terry - 6132 Tyneale Terry

7 7 T606 XTM Westvaal Gone With The Wind 02.37.46 02.50.45 02.33.03 08.01.34 3 6061 Wynand Nel - 6062 Terry  Nel

8 8 T607 XTM Westvaal Velocipede 04.09.52 04.09.52 1 6071 Mari Dreyer - 6072 Kobus Dreyer

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

ALL Teams Mncane 1 5 T612 JMM Silverbacks 01.23.21 01.36.06 01.22.48 04.22.15 3 6121 Ryan Terry - 6122 Demarco Pillay

2 6 T608 JMM Ccv 01.48.15 01.40.30 01.24.25 04.53.10 3 6081 Edwin Simpson - 6082 Zian  Van Den Heever

3 7 T614 JMM Fearless & Free 01.33.38 02.03.46 01.24.00 05.01.24 3 6141 Ruben Helberg - 6142 Nico Niemandt

4 9 T622 XTM Potties 01.46.35 01.57.43 01.37.05 05.21.23 3 6221 Nico Potgieter - 6222 Karen Potgieter

5 8 T623 JMM The Boys 01.48.26 02.00.32 01.44.08 05.33.06 3 6231 Robert Ferreira - 6232 Robert Ferreira

6 10 T616 XTM Kusile 01.41.43 02.00.34 02.00.50 05.43.07 3 6161 Johannes Beukes - 6162 Driekie Heyns

7 11 T627 XTM Westvaal Stoller 01.49.42 02.12.38 01.44.31 05.46.51 3 6271 Frans Coetzer - 6272 Kim Coetzer

8 8 T615 OMM Bmg Panda 02.02.31 01.58.09 01.48.22 05.49.02 3 6151 Riaan Britz - 6152 Derek Ackermann

9 9 T625 OMM Htfu 1 01.54.50 02.07.38 01.48.52 05.51.20 3 6251 Wayne  Potgieter - 6252 Lemmy Dolezal

10 12 T624 XTM Westvaal Baby Mixed 01.58.48 02.10.18 01.50.42 05.59.48 3 6241 Gab Van Tonder - 6242 Anita Du Plessis

11 8 T626 OWM Spencianchi 01.56.35 02.11.44 01.51.32 05.59.51 3 6261 Joy Gulle - 6262 Marielize Brotherton

12 10 T621 OMM Cid 01.59.08 02.10.22 01.56.50 06.06.20 3 6211 Andy Murray - 6212 Johnny  Izeboud

13 13 T618 XTM Beauty And The Beast 02.02.42 02.11.49 01.55.49 06.10.20 3 6181 Ricardo Hernandez - 6182 Anna Elisa Hernandez

14 9 T620 OWM Trapwante 02.04.37 02.10.52 02.02.36 06.18.05 3 6201 Jo-Andri Raubenheimer - 6202 Tanya De Villiers

15 11 T600 OMM Turf-Tone 02.10.20 02.30.17 02.06.37 06.47.14 3 6001 Ruben Vermaak - 6002 Corne Bodenstein

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com



Group or Pos in

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Time Stgs Rem Team Riders

Final ResultsRider Details Stages

ISUZU 3 Towers Stage Race 
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ALL Teams Mncane 16 12 T611 OMM Die Broers 02.18.09 02.21.02 02.08.22 06.47.33 3 6111 Ruperd  Venter - 6112 Gerrit Venter

17 14 T613 XTM T Bar 02.14.22 02.32.45 02.09.54 06.57.01 3 6131 Mike Terry - 6132 Tyneale Terry

18 10 T609 OWM Cherry Bombs 02.23.35 02.27.40 02.12.33 07.03.48 3 6091 Nadine Eloff - 6092 Jennifer Bauermeister

19 11 T604 OWM Dust Bunnies 02.32.10 02.37.24 02.10.43 07.20.17 3 6041 Riana Els - 6042 Antoinette Nel

20 12 T603 OWM Bbm 02.34.37 02.42.19 02.12.12 07.29.08 3 6031 Linda Kuhn - 6032 Monica Jackaman

21 13 T619 OMM Alsheimers.Com 02.29.55 02.43.58 02.29.45 07.43.38 3 6191 Cecil Delport - 6192 Sam  Mawson

22 15 T606 XTM Westvaal Gone With The Wind 02.37.46 02.50.45 02.33.03 08.01.34 3 6061 Wynand Nel - 6062 Terry  Nel

23 14 T601 OMM Mud Assassins 03.02.28 03.02.11 02.30.15 08.34.54 3 6011 Lloyd Cullen - 6012 Louis Devenish

24 13 T610 OWM Power Puff Girls 03.03.02 03.32.08 03.05.30 09.40.40 3 6101 Elsie Fourie - 6102 Vanessa Dickson

25 14 T602 OWM Lunachicks 03.05.08 03.37.56 03.05.09 09.48.13 3 6021 Tamara  Bell - 6022 Jessica Fritz

26 16 T607 XTM Westvaal Velocipede 04.09.52 04.09.52 1 6071 Mari Dreyer - 6072 Kobus Dreyer

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Ind Men Race 1 1 162 IMR Giles Fourie 03.51.42 03.48.40 02.22.50 10.03.12 3

2 2 282 IMR William Keith 04.36.13 04.15.33 02.37.58 11.29.44 3

3 3 801 IMR Anton Edwards 04.42.52 04.08.45 02.59.11 11.50.48 3

4 4 972 IMR Christopher Joone 04.37.07 04.23.24 02.51.16 11.51.47 3

5 5 161 IMR Tyson Bennett 05.11.51 04.46.49 09.58.40 2

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Ind Men Chall 1 1 3341 IMC Jannie Olivier 03.45.30 03.28.56 07.14.26 3

2 2 3381 IMC William Jelbert 05.32.47 05.21.35 10.54.22 3

3 3 4201 IMC Eugene  Botha 04.39.05 03.52.02 02.31.44 11.02.51 3

4 4 3632 IMC Roger Armitage 04.30.51 04.20.59 03.53.14 12.45.04 3

5 5 3022 IMC Johan Els 05.04.32 04.48.02 05.10.24 15.02.58 3

6 6 3101 IMC Leonard Aubrey 03.48.38 03.48.38 2

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Ind Wom Chall 1 1 3291 IWC Amy Williams 02.51.46 02.53.24 02.45.15 08.30.25 3

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Stg 3 Total Stgs Rem Remarks

Ind Men Mncane 1 1 6171 IMM Anton  Byleveldt 03.59.54 02.39.15 06.39.09 2

for more info or queries, please email >>> great-time @ iafrica.com


